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© Mescru, C. A, Spor and G, A, Spor - © - In rerly ylense refer

Delta, ."‘“" L e Dk

chtl:man, o

: ’«e have Just recetved vour lattm' ot ‘%e t# *ﬁwr 1€, 19:»1. :
The meyp that yom submit “ith thie letter ahows the tro osed '201t oo _
terin: the hill at 2 ;olat betwesn contour. 1nt§rn.1 ¢ snd 100'. “he

_adit extends to a joint directly under tunzel “3 which is neer the

-8t contour. Bxtending this cTocosed -dit clong under the outcrop
of nin 7, 1t aou.d Crng um’'er thp 1,100 vontonr. S B

. You have riven no re&m, baaed on the molw of 'tha am,
for cx ecting to £ind ore a;proximately 1,700 feet below the outrron,
Your nap thows the afis derinning 3 te 10 feat below and in front of

. the viéin cutcrop, ~As requerted im yuestion 18b, there vars no assays

_ . included in your d:ste.  The verort of Mr, Lewis stys, “The crade of .

- schgolite ore produced ut thic mine s well atove sversgs. . Homs ship-
ments of rav ore have been mnéa, ths hiy‘:}est shovlm- 67% sch. alim in
the mck 28 uinad- ' e ,

L Tnie statmnt showl ‘@ lmk uf knovlodee of tungsten nininp
e memm mn ‘of ths mine ~chealite ores are im the peighborhood of 7.5 to
1,07 %0q, | Smal} rockets night ren hlgh tat 1t is difficult to telieve
~ 1 that “raw ore” in quantity cen run 6% schuelitu. You huve not enswversd
L .eumt‘ivn 1&: whzch 23K8 tor thngge ﬁ.nd erade of ore reserves. o

) The BAp you heve subnitted caried 10 ﬂcde »0 thet dista:waz e
cunnot de checked. Tou say that you are goimg to crosacut 1500% to the
~ nporth and EO0' to the south, There s no Indication of which ¢irection
- is north,  Cusssiag th.t vein C runs roughly ¥ and ¥ ve do not sca vt
. .you hope to ~ain from this crpsscutting., The vein outcrons z:opeur to %e
T2 to3X spert, This meuns thit you will de cuttin& through 3 to 300
© fest o durren rock for esch vein Intersection. . Tn the north crosseut, .
~ these intsrsections would be 500 to 1000 feet bslow the cutero,. The
.- scuthera erosscut would intersect the veln 2 to 400 foet bolow the oute
.. cron. ‘there is no evidence th t thece veins extend downward to this de: tN
- -1f the velns do re:ch $hic depth, they mey %e tota'ly harrem. ¢ Clenp cu'(
. re! urt on the ueolom has uenm r*v' n:‘eﬂ i3 m uznted in rueetian 22
S - In ymu- ltwtutica or nx,,enrez ysu ik 4 um you ore :-:cinﬁ' to /
o ,vag i ;mren .nd blac?saiths mro than yaur «nwﬂntemlant. Ve don't *ul






* c'*x Aﬁm.’*’ordim me I e an S s /

M'm 'zﬂ&di&‘! *116 L SRR
TMA “ocket “119 2
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| f, that vyen c@m’mr& mmmtetaat s zewlaion for 300 ;wr month. a fi"»
Cure of T117,916.50 is eiven for vhut ve thiok is 3

foet of ﬂrifung,;
If thie Se corract, tha cost per foot of dMift is iamu. This 18 bew

© 1ieved to de cxvamim. Your-brestdown of coats fells to include sny
nelneering, seology, sampling, aesaylnp, or. bookksening costs, Bo .
' arpengenents have -been made for hosrding the men. You sey rell end
anfkes eost £3,200, bt fall to £ive- the mumber of fest cf Tail. The
nugher of. reat and "eize of alr line is ot given. The $2.080 wonld My =
pore than &,900% of 2% Jine. You need gpirozimtely ;,006' of sir una. R
‘ In .gmnaral your mst firuras are coapleww lﬂi‘de"\‘.&‘ﬁn :

‘ %8 nm,;'!!at tha.t ycn arpnd, 'mur am;umtlan, ag m‘m?tad toa
nuch shmler rroject. - The project should be confined to tmmhim, S

- pling, and aonuying of mrracm. Unon completion of thim first thess - o
0 with favoreble reccite, a. smnd ‘hewe mm tm emtemd w.en you mmm o
~dz'ms:a.xuzu‘wt, in om,,___‘ . _ : :

- This Jmmm szmat ho mtlmm’ forn: sletezy uten a&a@e, mst

- '_mxl " «mlotﬂ dezcr&nt,ion of the pronosed vork. 'rm vcmmr 18 of vork )
<o he udmﬂhh&d md mm&y w:r:t arar necaes ry. : : S

" ntil this infcmtion h ‘seﬂn mxbmlttoa as renw-;fm ve- wﬂl

e 'be um?»ie to mvo mn:' uypucr‘tlon fur:her ronsim“u«m.
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'. PR ‘ }j(b FILE COPY
! B ) o o " SURNAME:
UNITED STATES -

. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION

ASHINGTON 25, D. C. _ , o , 7
W - BEB 18 1952 z2

Mr. C. A. Spor ’ N
Spor Bros. Notor Company , '
P. 0. Box 276 . | - I -
Delta, Utsh | ~ - o

He: Docket ¥o. EEA.19?&X - Tungsten
Snake Creek Canyon
White Pine County, Nevada

Dear ¥r. Spof'
In accordance with the adVlce contained in ycur letter of

”ebruary 6 1952, e are rmmov%ng the ebove-rzferenced zpplication

from our active files and thereby will consider the docket closed,

Sincere‘ly yours,

: ' 2
COMitmdorf (M L(FEBlsms

Actmg Administrator
Defense Minerals Exploration
Administra&ion

GGGentry GCSelfridge:ls
2[1k/52

cct Admn, Reading File
,fEGcket o
R. W. Geehan, USEM . ' L
DM.M, Lemmon, USGS ; ‘ " ‘ i
Field Team, Region II1 '
G. C. Selfridge
G. G. Gentry





| - o
S’oa Bros. MoTor CoaPANY

Box 276

Delta, Utah

Phone: 281
Feb. 6, 1952

United States Department 6f Interior
Defense Minerals- Administration
Washington 25, D. C.

Ir. 0, C. Selfridge : Docket No, DMA 1974X
i

The information Mr. George B, Holderer requested was
sent to the Defense l'inerals Administration on the
7th of October 1951.

We have taken these Landlord agreements to the man
we were leasing from and he thinks it requires to
much time to get any action. So if you will with-
draw the application for us.

Thanking you kindly.

Yours very truly

C. A. Spor





, e ‘ . FILE COPY
: - S o _ SURNAME:
- UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

JAN 2 8 1952,

Mr. C. A, Spor ......................
My, G. A, Spor
Delts, Usah -
" Ret Dooket No. DMA 1974X ~ Whn
Bliwp & Blimp Nos. 1-5 Mining Ulaims
‘ ﬁhitq Pine Ow
Gentiement

Additional intomnon eamm&ng the a‘bcﬂ enptiomd
ml&msim wap requested in a letter to you by Mr. George B. Helderer,
Chief, Tungsten Branch, dated Oeteber 1, 1951. Review of our file %o
é!ﬂq shows thet the informmtien hss not besn received.

o Wil you inform \u ‘whether or nat you intend to eontinue
with the sppltioation. If so, please send us the requested information,
and in additiocn, return to us six signed and dated coples of the seven
ou&loud Tandlord's m‘barumﬂcn Agreasmont fores, MF-202, -

If you do not wish %o gnmcud wlth the spplication, will
_;rov. phue 1 &nt‘cr- us and we shall withdrew 1%, without pmmua. ,

m we hear m you at your sarliest ¢omn1m¢¢z
Sineoruy yours, : \\ My

Gecrse C. Se!frldga;. ‘ } ,

0. C. Selfrtdgs, Aoting Chief
Iron and Ferro-Alloy Division

- Waclosures ~ 7 -~ ees Admn. Reading E‘ile
s : S oo +/ Docket

' ¢.G.Gentrytlm - R. W. Geehan, USBH

1/2s/52 - ' D. M. Lemmon, USGS

Field Team Reg. III
G. C. Selfridge
G. G. Genbry‘





‘3 | | ( 3#LE copy

SURNAME:

- " UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION /9/
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. g, .
" aGTs 195 ‘1,
tiessre. C. A, Toor and G, A. Spor ‘ . In renly nleade refer
lelte, u‘é"u“‘“’““’"‘ | . to D137k
{lentl"“ﬂen e

‘e have just received vour letter of Sertezher 1(, 19951.
The may that you subait +ith this letter shovs the ore osed adit en-
terin> the hill at & -oint betwera contour interval 0 :nd 100'. “he
adit extends to a noint directly ucder tunnel "3 which is neer the
00! contour. Ixlending this vro-osed :dit <lomg under the outcrop
of vein 7, it would croes wnder the 1,100 contour,

You have ~iven no reeason, based on the geology of the ares,
for exrecting to find ore. awnroximmtely 1,507 feet dbelow the outcron.
Your mzn shows the adit herinnine 3 to 409 feet below and in front of
the voin outeron. 4As requssted in cues tion 13h, there vere no assays
included in your drte. The recort of “r. Lewis soys, "The srade of
scheelite ore nroduced at this amine is well above average. some <hip-
ments of rav ore have baen wade, the uiygeac 4howinp 677 schcelite in
‘the rovk -8 mined.*®

This stotement shovs a lack of knowledge of tungsten aining.
Ayerapu ran of the mine =cheelite ores are in the nNeighborhood of 2.5 to
1.07 “04. Small nockets might run hizh, but it is difficult to Yelieve
that “rew ore* in cusntity ezn run 677 scheellte. You hsve not snswered
eurstion 18c, vhich nsks for tonnsge und zrade of cre reserves,

" The mar you have submitted carried ho =ccle so that distances
cannot he checked. You say that you are going to crosscut 400! to the
north tnd £N0*' to the south. 'There is no indicaticn of which direction
i3 north., OGuessing thet vein € runs roughly  and ¥ ve 3o not sce whet
you hope to celn from this crosscutting. The vein cuterons aupear $o le
2 to 300' apart. -This means thzt you will bde cutting through 2 to 300
fant of hurren rock for esch vein intersection. 0On the north cresseut,
thess intersections would bhe 500 to 1000 fect helow the outerop. The
scuthern crosscut would interscct the vein 2 to 400 feet belov the out-
cron., There is no evidence th 1 these veins extend downward to this desth.
If the veins do resch this denth, they may he totally »arremn. lo cleer cut
rerort on the zeology hes heen dv‘ﬁced 1¢ resuested in russtion 22,

In your itemiz:tion of exvenses, you say that vou ure Pcinv to
nay ruckers and black&mithq more than your surerintendent. ‘e don't lhelieve





"'<:uri of 117, 916.;0 is glven for what we think is 2,000

4athbt ynu een hire coanatetant aunervinioa rar 4309 por monxh.. & figu :

feet of ﬁrlfting.

17 thie is correct, the cost ner foot of drift is ot thie 18 ot

“ lieved to de- excer»:va. Tour brea:fowvn of costs fails to include aay

- aneineering, rseology, sampling, xssaying, or bookkeeping costs. o
arrongaments have been made for boerding the men. Yow say reil and
“spikas cost §3,200, but fail to give the numder of feet of rail, The

" number of feat snd size of air line is not given. The $2,080 would buy
~mors than 4,000 of 2%.1ine. You need approximetely k,OOO' of air llne‘
'A!n geaeral, yvnr ﬁoat figures are: conniately iuaﬁeqnate. o :

S ‘e susrest that yon amand your anplicatton, ‘a8 anhnittea tos
. much simmler oroject. - The nrojact should b8 confiied to troachlag,

- pling, =nd cssaying of wurfaces, tvon ‘completion of this first phase

" with f'vorshle resulis, & eecond uha«& might be- entorad where you uonld
, értve an adit in ore. : _ . :

IR This prosrum muat be eutline& coaplately vith ass§ys eosts,' .
=nd a. coavieto description of the nroposed vork, Time *chadnlec of work
;_'tn be accomnlinhsd snd nnneyvepen; are necastary. Lo

o - vnt;l this 1nfcrm:tion has besn snbmitted as reauasted, vo will'
. be nnahle to aive. ynur anpllcattbn furthsr coasidarntian. o _
E 'Very trulyyydurs,jA'
George B. Holdemr

- ‘Georga R Yiolderer
jChtet Tungstvn Pranch

, T
CHdacobyiec . -
10/1/51 B AR
cc' Adn. Reading me |
, - DMA Docket File
. Mr, Holderer





Messrs. C A Spor and G A Spor | | ~In rénly please refer |

- Delta, Uteh - ST T o DhAelgrh

Gentlemen, ‘ o

T e huve just recoived voar latte? of Septnnbsr 16 1951 .
I'he map.that you submit with this léetier shows the vro oged adit en~ - -

o ; tering the Aill at a point betwesn contour intervel 0 znd 100*. ‘The

- adit extends %0 a point-directly wader tumnel *3 whick ig near the -
800‘ confour. Extending this projosed adit ‘doag under the: oatcrop
of vain z, it would cross xméer the 1,100 contour. -

C e ch have piven no reason based on the geolcgy of the am,'
for exneu‘:ti!g %o find ore approxilately 1,000 feet below the cmterop. -
Your map shows the adit desinming 3 to 500 feet below and in front of
the vein outcrop. As requested in quastion 18%, there were no assays
“incinded im your data. . The Teport of Mr. Lewis says, "fhe grade of
~.scheelite ore produced al this mine is well sbove average. Some ship-
.~ meats of raw ore have been uﬁe, the highest shqwing 6?5 echealite 11

the tocl: 28 nllod. R ,

S Teis statmnt shaws & lack cf knotlodge of tmsten aining.
Ava‘rage rop 6f the mine scheelite ores are im the peighdborheod of 0.3 to -
' 1.07 ¥05. Small pockels might rus high, but it 1z difficnit to belleve
‘that ¥raw ore" in guantity can run 677 echeelite. You have not answered
. ,unestion 18e, which asks t’or tonaage ami gradc of om reserves. .

: s l' The mp you: have mbnittad cerrieé 2o scale so that distancas
mzmot be chacked. Yow say that you are going to crossemt 1400° to the
north amd 800' to the south. There is mo uﬁcg&ian &f which direction
“1s north, Gusssing thet veln C rums roughly © and ¥ we do mot see what
- you hope to rain from thig crosscetting. The vels ocutcrops appear to be
2 to * apart. This means thal yom will de cutting through 2 to 300
.feet of barren rock for each vein intersection. On the worth crosscut,
‘these intersections would bs 500 to 1000 feat below the outerop,  The
“southern crasscut weuld imtersect the vein 2 to 400 feet below: the sn’c- o
¢fon. There is no evidence th-t these veins extend downward to this dépth. .
It the veins do reach this depth, they mey be totally harren. Ho clear cut
raoort an ths gcology has been ad?anced as’ recnesteﬁ in questmn 22.

S | ycnr 1tenization of expenses, you say that you are going to L
Dazr muckers and blmcksni ths mre tm ycar mporintendent. tie don't helieve





'“;'thdt S hire comnetetent sure rwiaion for *?00 nvr month A fige
- ure of $117,916.50 is given for what ve think is 3
memmmmwmmmmmmmmmﬂMMW

000 feet of drifting.

‘11eved to be excessive, Your breai:down of ¢osts fails to include any -
~neineering, geology,’ samplinp, -zesaying, or bookkeeping costs., Mo

“arrangem»nts have been made for hoarding the men. You say rail and
“spikes cost $3,200, hut fail to give the number of feet of rail. The

number of feet and size of air line is not given.. The $2,080 would buy

" mora than 4,000' of 2% 1lins. You need approximetely 2 ,000' of air line.
- In general your cost figures are complately inadecnate.

Ve quvpest that yon amehd your anplication, 88 ﬂnbmitted to &

" much simpler sroject. The project. should be confined to trenching, sam-
.~ pling, &nd asseying of surfaces. Uuon completion of this first nhase
© with fsvorsble resulte, a second nhase might be entered where you would
© drive an adit in ore. o L A ‘ A '

‘hie nro#ram mist’ be outlined Coanletaly vith.asseys costs

“&nd. & éoinlete deserintion of. the vroposed work. Time wcheeules of vork
y to be. accomnlished wnd- monay qpent are naeessary. -

CUngil this 1n!ormﬂtion has been subuitted as. reoueqted ve will

~}be unable to mive. your epplicetion furthar considerqtion.

o ?efy,tfuiy y0ufs'
‘”f Zﬁx&ge!?lﬂﬂ&ﬁff Z r

'George R, Holderer
" Chief, Tungsten Branch

CHJacoby.ec
10/1/51

'»‘ C: Adn. Reading File .

DMA Docket File -
- Mr, Holderer
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- O DMA Dbt Pl
. ® e e
.’ UNITED STATES a

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS ADMINISTRATION
'WASHINGTON 25,D.C. . ‘

AR wn ; e b

Delta, Utal "

In repli plezse refir to ... |
. DHMA=1974 _
Gentlemen: ' :

A careful reviev has been made of your applica-
tion. Before further action can be teken we mus! have a
better map. It would also be helpful if you could furnish
a cross section showing the cutcrops, previous workings,
and the exact location of the 3,600 foot adit. '

. We would also like a detalled dreakdown of your
cost figures. Rental maybe charzed to the project for those
prices of equipment which you own dut all this must be given
clearly and concisely on a cost sheet. You have $3,285 for
a muching machine. Could this be rented? You have given no

. total figure of asmount of loan reaquested. .
Upon receipt of the above recuested information
your anplication will receive further consideration.

‘%'.ory truly yours, 63,
George B.'Hc;lderer/d .- 7 6

- George B. Holderer
. Chief, Ferro-Alloys Franch \

‘CHJacoby:ec
Sept.6, 1951

CC: Adm. Reading File
Reports & Records Unit
Mr. Holderer -
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A c;refnl reriev has besn nade of your applim—

tm Bsfcre further sction.can de taken we must have & =
 hetier map. YT would also be helpful if you could fernish .
. acrogs sectien sbowing ike oulcrops, previous. worklm, '
vm thatmtlmﬁon oi’&sfz*ﬂ%foot adit. -

We mm alep like 3 detalled !n‘eak&mm of yem'

- 4'4"‘cost ﬁmh “Rental maybs ¢harged o the project for those
= prices of Qqnipne!& wtiich you ows dai all this must be given
" ¢lsarly amé concisely om & cost sheet. TYou have $3,28%5 for

& mpching machine.  Could this be remted?  You hmre glven no

A total ﬁgme of amt of 1oan :equsts&. co

~ ﬁpnn mip& of the abcm mquested mfomtien

w :ronr applintm ¥ill recelve furiher consideration..

nry tr&ly ycmrs, 5

George B. Holderer //

Gearge B. Holderer Lo
-Chief, Ife:r;s-ulars Branch

. tEJacovyiec -

Sept.6, 1951 o

CCt Adm, Readlng Flle L
Reports & Records Umt R
Mr Holderer R
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/ - 4 | « . B - QFENSEMNERALS:

S DVA-1974 . - Delta,.Utaﬁ .
%i’:j/l 1951 | - sept. 16, 1951 SEP_,ZI 92 AM '51

)lx, )é.e,&a‘/ Department Of The Interior

Defense Minerals Admlnlstratlon
“Iashlngton 25, D. c.

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing a map with which I think everything is explain-
- ed in details. Also.is a detailed breakdown of costs. You
mentioned in your letter if the mucking machine which costs
$3,285.00 could not be rented, yes the rental on this machine
is $328.50 per month, with which the rental in two years would
be more than the out right price.

Building repair & build Bunk house & Cbmp. House . 6,800.00

Rail & Spikes / 5,200.00
Iron Ties ‘ 800.00
Wood Ties - ' ' ©1,920,00
 Air Line. - S 2,080.00
Yine Cars 982.00
Rent on Comp (2years @ 300. OO/ month) 7,200,00 .
Rent on Hammer (ack , ' 920,00
Rent 6n Light Plant . (2 years : ‘ 1,680,00
” Powder, Caps, & Fuse ' 14,756.50
2 miners $15.,00 per shift(500 shlfts) .. 15,000.00
2 muckers $14.75 per shift (500 shifts) . | - 14,750.00
1 blacksmith $15.00 per shift (500 shifts) 7,500,00
1 Supervisor $300.00 per month : 74200.00
Gas & 0il : ©7,462,00
Mucking Machine : . 3,285.00
Jack Leg i " 198.00
Steel & Bits - » . 583,00
Rent On Cat., Tractor , 21,600.00
' Total 117,916.50

If you.note in our application we are asking for goverment
help of -$75,000.00,we ¢ _

.Very truly yours

Chkad. Spor & G. A. Spor

To j Init. _‘l_ Date
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’ lBﬁl, by and ‘between BLANCHE D. YER¢IN, of
Garrleon, Millard Gaunty, &tate of Utah, hareinarter called the
lassor, an&.ChAB SPOR and Gﬁoaaz aPO&, both of Delta, Millarﬁ

 THIS AGj Eéuww? OF LEA lssimado and entered into tnia,géffﬁéf;
~
ot‘;ézakzagéé -

~.Uouhty, Btate af Hﬁah, herein*fﬁer ﬁalled tbe 19&30&3'
_ . WITRESSEIE
Ihat the lessor for and in conslderation of the rents,
ray&lties, ¢0V9ﬁantﬁ and agreemsntg hcroinnfﬂer expreascd to be
paid, kept and pmrfermad by %he lassema, hag leased, let and

'dmmisad, and bv these prenenta uccﬂ ?maae, 1nt an& damice unto the

"-.Xasaﬁeu the fol;oviny d@ﬁcvibed mﬁninﬁ yrapsr?y and “Aeniaes,

«ituate tn the Oscaoln %ininq-ﬂigtriat, ;n_the County of White
Pine, State of Nevada, to-wit: | o

Those seven (7) certnin unpatented mining ¢laims,
quartz, leds, lead, ledge, or mineral deposits, known as the
#limp, Blimp Wo. 1, No. 2, No. &, NO6. 4 and Bo., 5, as

- - resorded in the office of the {ounty Recorder, at Ely, White

P Pine County, Stete of Nevade in ﬂin&ng Locations Book Ne. 128,
~Pares 337 to and includinp 342; and the Yonder, as rasgorded
- 1in the Offlce. of Gouniy Ree&rﬁer, at Ely, White Pine County,
'{ﬁtate of Nevada, in Mining bocations Booﬁ No. 128, Pagc 338,

TO HAVE AND Tu HOLD the a /626 deﬁeribsd.pramiaen Fmr the
purpose of mW the/ day ar 5 1951, to the
day of ’ 1955, wnless soOner fﬁr gited or tarm* :

in&tﬁd through the violatian of any af the covenants snd eon«

'ditiana harein oentnined with no powsr to aaeign thia lease or
any part thereof or to sublet %he.whula,or ANy parb_ur said
le#sad«ﬁramisea without the written gonsent of the leacor first
had end obtained. |

The lesgaes, Jﬁlﬂtly and severally, in ceqqidaration of the
9remis&a have oov»nanted cuntraatad &nd agreed and by these
presents do~oevenan t, contraet and agrea to and with the lessoy,

her exscutors, admlniatraters and aeslgne; as followsz





. . . . o
. . £ . v
- o

1. To enter upon sald leased premiges and to work the. same
in mine xaanion»in.mannéé #ecaﬂéatyﬁto_good'qnd sonomical mining,
g0 as to take out ths‘greatgst'amoant'ot ore possible, with due
regard to the devaibpmedﬁ and pressrvation of satd mine or mining
premiges, 4s a warkabla mining prOperty, ana to tna spesial |
covenants herein aontatned. ; o |

2. To work ana mine sald premiaan as aforesaid, steadlly |
and cont inuously during the periad of tnis leasge and in doing sald
work t0 perfors at least fifty (50) man-shifts of mining labor
‘per month roﬂ:eight (8)-montng per year for sach and every year
jtnis lease is in erract, weather conditions permitting.

-‘~5, To allow thﬁ lacaar or her a@ent fmom time to time to

-’enter upon anﬁ ﬂcacend 1nto all parts of aaid leased premises, for

"*“ the purpose of 1napection, aurweys oy tak&ng namplaa therefram.

- and to renﬁer to sai& partiea proper aaaiaﬂanee in ‘making such
- inepection, aurvey ar axumlnatian,
4, To eceupy and hnld as the prcperty cf the lessor all
- crose and paraliel lodes, apurg and mineral deposits of svery kind
E whiah may be uncovored dieclosed or dieoavered within said
'1waecd ground by the aaid 1asuee§ or any person o:_pereoua under
or in privity witih them, with}privilaga.to ma1d,1es¢aea'to work
and mine the same as part and parcel of;said premigses.

5, To keep at all t1m93,'the'drirta, shéfte, tuﬁnelu and
. other workings, tﬁorcughly dralned and clear of loose rock and
| rubbish, unless pravented b& sxtraardinary mining &aaualty.

6; The lessor rsaervea the property and the right of
property in and to all ores extracted from said premises during
the torw of thia lease, &nd the lessees, Jjointly and aaverally.

covenant snd agree to pay and allew the leasor as royalty upon all

- ores minea, shipped or sold from said leased premises in any

manner during the term of this, lcaso, as fallows, to-wit:

. Ten (10) per centum of net Smeltar Returns.





